ELITE
aée Saw

April 1958

PARTS LIST

Model 7-19




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

Ghatn Hepalr Parls Kin

F 59 I.q:; 5 G2 )

x
l/_ r/ﬂ*"ﬁ o5 28 e 2a =a
3 % 33 W 58

Clutch Puller Gombination Wranch
&e23131 2260
FIGURE 1 —5AW PARTS
APRIL 1958
I';f:.! ’:': Descriotian Etr.;:’i:ﬂﬂ IrrT;_x f:::.' Descelplion Ru:ilgr.ed

1 A-515435 12" BAR — estra hord Hp — hord track... 1 13 A 556D SPROCKET and DRUM {far %, pitch choinl.... 1
A-S1E17 17" BAR — eatro hard lip — hard trock,, ! 14 A5 BEARIMG — needle [included in &- 55&62] 1
A-515M ?l" EAR — extro hard Hp — hord trock., 1 15 55441 RACE — inner.. 1
A-51525 15" BAR — extro hoard Hp — hord trock ] 14 55680 WASHER — “lll.rz-f............. 1
A51530 30" BAR — extra hard Hp —— hord lreck.., 1 S-S 100 CLUTCH 1

GREGON WE2C W, PITCH — CHlFPER CHAIM Includes
2 A-51542 12" CHAIM — fwith ki), i I 17 B51 204 SPRIMG — cluteh, o 2
A-51535 17" CHAIM — fwilh ki) 1 14 5507461 BHOE — wmlukch. oo oniinaiinsnii A
A-51536 B o 7 N1 SN V{7 S | ORI | 1% 550751 SPIDER — cebulehec i |
AS1537 75" CHAIM — (with kif]. 1 i A5225 KEY 7
Ae51540 30" CHAIN — dwith kit) | 21 56101 COYER — :Fuich . 1
ATEINS 57630 T, PITCH — 22 Shdid PLATE — guide bhar, innor., e ] |
CHAMFERED CHAIR 21 554637 PLATE — spiked bumper..............oo 1
A-51566 el T T PR, | 24 BO57D SCREW — W20 = 134, hex, hd..... i S
A-B154D 17" CHAIM — {with kit),... A-51510 BEPAIR KIT — QREGOM Y830 choin.. ... 1

A-S1570 17 CHAIM — (with ki), Includes
AS1572 25 CHAIM — [with ki), 15 H1514 HEEET oo 4
AS15F4 307 CHAIM — |with k... 16 A-F15EA LIME — mﬂnachng ['*'r rwe-rs:I 2
3 SEA4F PLATE — guide bar, outer o ar 51517 CUTTER — left... " ; i
A-55658 COVER — drivn s i v s imsens s o ssavaniis 18 S5151% LiMKE - |:¢r'|nr:chng [p]l:rln] ....................... 2
Includes P 51520 L L T, 1
4 B1123 RILET s b [ ek b i sy s s i | ] H1526 CUTTER == "righ b st e o Wraaien 1
5 55413 PIM — guide her adjusting, T A SIS0 REPAIR KIT — ATKING S761C chnln il 2

& ROA1F SCREW — 34,18 & 2 rd hdd 1 Includes
7 = COVER L; RO LR TR a 51544 RIVET . ooiiiocs e
B E108% MUT — 3. 1& hex, 2 az A5 55 LIME — cunnechrlq [w-‘rrwer:. z
i BICTR WASHER — lock,...... i 3z 14541 CUTTER — left.. e 1
14 21114 MUT — 3524 faex- Inck I a4 A1658 LIME — cunne:hm;a Iplmn] 2
11 84010 WASHER — 3% fat 1 KE] S1557 e 1
12 51631 WASHER — thrust 1 A6 51540 CUTTER — right. o iinnan e |

" Mat Seld Separotely

2 Aleways frrvaish-sow wodel and serial wuwmber when ovdering parts.

.

.
=



i

HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 7-19

e T GoErnor e J 5
-Gr. aniusting Slidl;l_l —— o
FIGURE 2 — FUEL SYSTEM L=
APRIL 1%5E
" N Description Requived i Description Required

1 ROA7 SCREW — &-32 5 My pan hd. 2 % #-SEZ00D STRAIMER — autlel, w/ brass nail o 1

A5494 AP —air filter e, Includes
a A-55531 AIR FILTER oiiiiciiian S e e T | 20 Fa3T4 FILTER — delt ... .. TR 1
Includas kA S4619¢ BUMPER — rubhbar i e ?
4 55537 GASKET (camenied o elemant) . ¥ 12 55805 SLEEVE — flenible 1
5 H-55871 FUEL TAME e 1 13 S5eTE GASKET — outlet fitking 1
S6400 DECAL — “Homelite {for fuel lank) 1 4 555712 FITTIMNG — outlat |
S5940-A GECAL — VInstructions” (lor fuel 0nk] 1 25 ' CARBLRETOR i
563485 DECAL — 719" [For fuel fonk) .. | 4 E1013 MUT — 70 hex 1
I ROSF2 SCREW — 10:.32 x $§ pan hd. [ w B0 WASHER — lock V)
7 ALBH30A EAR - Wl i i i 55 et | 28 55553 GASKET — carburedar i 1
Includes i) 5503F ADAPTER — roed valve .. . . i
L] FEIFA GABEET | s vesiien sl oo | an 55941 REED v R sl i 4
9 A-S5300-B WALYE — ralief el ] al 55042 PLATE — reed il e e 4
10 0592 SCREW — 3-48 w W od, hd, oo B a1 0458 SCREW — Aol 2 ¥ pan b L]
11 AI0E3 WASHER — lock oo oo {p 3 33 A5%4d GASKED — adopler-sporer o 1
17 55417 WALVE — shut-off 1 34 55945 L7 1 v e o N Wt ¥
13 55480 FUEL LIME i e 1 15 55934 SPACER — rewd adopter ... I
14 M08 SCREW — 10-32 « 1 pan hd. 2 34 BO5E] SCREW — 10-37 w0 3 pon hd. .o i
15 WO572 SCREW — 10.3% xdf pon hd, ... 2 37 55104 GASKET — recd valve adopter ... I
1) A501%-3 ADAPTER — oir cleanear | 1] Na5E1 SCREW — 14-20 x 3 hex-hd, .00 )
17 LA015% GASKET adopher e | 3% 155641 ROD — ‘gavarnor vttt i |
L] F2971-1 GASKET air albow | 40 155529 BRRHRICE - vt it et 1

* For Brown 5-C5 Carburetor, See Figure 3; For Tillotson HLZ7E Corburetar, See Figure 4.
{ Adssemble governor rad through batiem secr hels on Model 7217
t Hook governor spring through forward heles of stop lever.

T R o T T L T T Tt T B e B L T T e



G

A

T
B e
10 s ___.-(g-'
e -—

FIGURE 3 — BROWN 5-C5 CARBURETOR PARTS

APRIL 1258

g Nar Deinplivn Betoirad M (58 Dgseripiticn hmﬂ;nd
A-55028 CARBURETOR—Brown Model 5-C5 ... ] 20 7T SPRIMG— :llnkn frn:'llnl'l R
: iase 'ISJ:L':':':=AND ki thaiia \ FARE v ird BN SO, i s s o i wiss 2
---------------------- 217 FFO0S WaSHERS—adjustment pocking . 2
2 FIn4R SCREW —slop lever, 4-40 2 Vo tross hd. 1 13 =rrans S5PRIMG—adjustment campression ... 2
3 FIa47 LEVER—thredile stop .ooeenin, et 1 24 " ATTESL SCREW-—idle adjustment  w /77004 clip 1
4 FEM SHUTTER—Hhrattha ....ivic i smsaies ins 1 15 FFOO4 CLP—spring relaining ... ; 2
A 77044 SCREW —shutter, 4-40 & Wy rd, Nid. R 24 TA-TTODL SCREW—main adjusting w/ ??ﬂﬂ-t cllp 1
6 TATTONZ FULCRURM PIM s 1 7 SIS SPRIMG—ension 1
7 SFA081 CLIP—thratile “shadt oo 1 e TEDE LEYER—diaphragm |
& TIdl SCREW-—throttle clip, 692 x % pan hd. | 20 1A77250 DIAPHRAGM—main ....... P
O AT SHAFIAMEN o : i

0 t77EeT GASKET—<opper ... i 8 : i e e s
11 Tmmwa-a HEEDLE AH;pH:AT— mlor wef sk 1 de ThAE BAMEEL U, BRRR ci :
DGRt 33 t7F0I DIAPHRAGM—pump 1
12 A-FTAR EOIDYI—-:EWH:Q i 14 T BODY—Fuel pump . Vi I
1 vraeEy B Gl o ! 7180 SCREW—bady 6.32 x 3 fil. hd. 6
14 7497 UG —wolch Hs | = o e
e LI = 1L T =

= e SEREW—isle gpeed, 852 ¥ Fii ek be. ) ag  zroa COVER—fusl pimip e i
14 71 CUP—idle spaed scraw oo i o 1 10 77043 SCREW—turret, B-2 » Ty, truss hd 1
¥ e SPRING—idle: spead sarew " ! 40 56175 SPRING oo Lo
18 74991 SHUTTER—choke  ...oaiisiioms 1 41 77255 REPAIR PARTS KIT [RK- 151| 1
% FrO18 PLUMNGER—choke friction ..o |1 4% rF254 GASKET SET (G5-151) 1

T Included in G5-151 Gosker Set
* Included in RE-131 Repair Parts Kit

'l Always faraish saw wodel and serial raomber whew ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 7-19

T

FIGURE 4 — TILLOTSON HL-27B CARBURETOR PARTS

APRIL 1958

i i Duseriptian Bigulred e o Deserintion Recuired
A-S4085 CARBURETOR—TIll. Medel HL-278 o 1 18 "S54 LEVER—inlat contral 1
Includes W *ESFED SPRIMG—canfral bever ... 1
1 "ROoE2 SCREW —thrattle shubler oo 1 20 “A-55742 SCREW—pinion 1
2 73172 SHUTTER—1hrottle | 43 e e )
4 A-73533 BODV—service ! 77 FAOLT PLUG-—drain e Y
“ ass CLIP=Hrottle: hafl s imssmesssny. 71505 Pt o i S 2
¢ Sa0an WASHER—lock §8 iyl O ! 1 ASETeS LEVER—choke I
& Fh SCREW—B:32 xS fibh el i w1l 34 ATEE2 BHAFT-thrailla, wisiop: lever .1
£ el SRS 8l T o ! 25 55754 GASKET—main diophragm ... 1
§ *a30a WASHER—TOEK 54 oo, | W eadre B AR HRAS W maia ek B
? AFS52E LEVER and ROLLER—ihrofile .. Fcl | 7 55740 COVER—main diophrogm .., 1
19 +?23'|2 BUSH|NG—+!\rnHI? ihnFT-. P e E 4 28 55881 GASEET—pump diaphragm ..., 1
% eetdady scl’i'l*':;:‘“‘“ odjust, {bi speed] . T 29 +5E7E3 DIAPHEAGM. Riamp: i e 5
55764 o Heee T 7. SRR [y L 1 aa 55748 BODY—POMP i il bt et 1
17 “RO017 SCREW—chake shulter fsame o5 Mo 1) 1 1 “55114 SCREW ond WASHER ... t
15 73163 SHUTTER—choke: .o ooy 1 T SCREEN—-fuck “shrainer i 1
14 "ATRESIN ECREw—fdlk l:ldil.lﬂ. El'l.'l !Flt'l:d:l ............ 1 33 55751 GASKET—FUNF (] r 1 - | R E i LR 1
Inles 14 55750 EEVER 0P ot 1
55764 MO s s 1 CL e L SCREW.—rotaining o 1
15 =agnad SPRIMNG—idle SO SEOEW 1 34 Fa2a4 SPRIMNG—chaka Friclion pinn cnabinstelbed 2=
16 “F150% SCREW —idle stop [speed contral] ... 1 ar Flagd PIN—choke frichion .........occooivivennns i 1
Includes ay 75623 REPAIR PARTS KIT (RE-357) L
45344 GASKET—inlel seal .oeninn 1 40 TE5A34 GASKET SET (G522} Lot i 1

" Included in Repair Parts Kil (RK-357)

Alwways [urnish saw model and sevial wunrber when ordering parts 5



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

FIGURE 5 — STARTER, HANDLE, GRIP AND LUBRICATOR PARTS

AFRIL 1958
Indes  Part - 7  Hm Indes  Part Mo,
e, Hea, Deserlphlon Roqulred Mo, Ma. Deseription Required
1 A-5E0T1 HAMDOLE—wrap-around (- 190 ..o, wslt] Includes
Includes 55045 SPRIMNG—throtle rod ... ]
ROA0E SCREW—5716-18 = 1 allen sock™ had . 1 il A S5 0F TRIGGER—Ahrotle ... 1
2 A-S0003 HAMEELE—Rushocud {7190 o i 1 Z1 AA5631 COYER—agrip ..o 1
A-SG1TF BRACE (for wriop-oround handle] ... | Includes
A-SEET4 BRACE (for Mush-cul handle} ... 1 Ab-BTERF LOCK—thratle e |
"HO578 SCREW—10:32 x Wy pan hd. oo 1 Includes
*H1109 MUT—<10:32 Aex back i 1 az FI970 SPRIMG—thrattle lock oy 1
3 0087 SCREW —30-10 % 13 hax hd, . i 2 23 A0GE0 ECREW—2-37 x W pen hd, o0 i 4
4 23003 WASHER—%, lock v, 7 24 a05A1 SCREW—Y-20 % 5 hox hel, 7
a AR-T1655-1 CAP—ail ... 1 5 55614 CLaMP—hondia bar ... 1
Includes i RELLE] CUSHICH—rubber 1
& JeIan GASKET ..nin : 1 7 BO4GZS SCREMY—10-32 x Vo pon hds i, 2
I AA-55259-4  FIMDER—oil ... e | 18 55121 SHIELD—carburelsr ..o |
B 55133-A SLEEYE—Nexible ail ..o Wl | 1 8F PUUG—Bullen” ol i il 1
@ 55010 EABEE o & s s e e gt o s 19 S5681 P G B B it it G s L e s 1
0 S5109-4 FITTIMNG —check valve ... I a0 F158E SHIM—plostic oooieamn s
N 2857 BALL {557 el ..o, i I Assess PULLEY (Includes 71577 pin) . .
12 A52HE-A SRR L e 1 31 23004 WASHER=—lock %8 o i iasai
13 53107 G BT i A T R S ) 1 a3 HOAF S SCREW —&:32 x 3 fil, hd, Lo 4
B4 A-55618 CAP—zupply line ST e pr e cer T | A4 55898 ROPE—;starting T ey e EE |
15 FIF6E LTI e R ——— T Ty —— 1 A5 AM-FIAR4-2 COVER—starting pulley v 1
] AT dADS FUBE——PIG RGBT v thiih 1t rmr b bt s s venn smtmemsomss smrspams I S6308-A DECAL — “Homelite 7-19" [for pulley cover) 1
Includes a4 55937 GRIP—5Hafting. i i i ciiseibo 1
17 F43E8H Y E G e e R s i krd A-SH0E) IMSERT—grip (wscrews) . 1
14 Flrad BEUTTOM —plunger sewn ¥ Intludes
1% AB5E30 REID—thrabElE | i e | s A04TH BOREMY s 2

* Swupplied with A-58214 or A5621F broce,

Alwways furnish saw wodel and serial wumber when ovdeving parts,



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

a5 2§ BT 26 2 2!':'

o FIGURE & — BALL DRIVE AND AIR SHROUD
APRIL 1958
rr;‘f:.! :‘Iﬂ: Rescripiien Re:ﬁlrad IHN‘T:.! :r:: Dreseripdion Ruqhﬁ;ud
1 H05FF SCREW-—8-32 » 3 pan hd, .. i 14 A-Sa094 Ll 4 R N 1
3 A5015-3 SHIELD—cylinder S | Includes
3 2814 PLUG—butten ool 17 F15483-C PLATE=ball d rives: i s msininie 1
a ASE0EE 1 SHROUDOI v consiirasssns s e 1 " 303551 BALLste8] oo 3
5 3074 WASHER—Ilack, rountersunk B o a 19 FaI: RAGCE—IOMGE i iisiasierioeisnies B o duh iy X
& an173 SCREW —14-20 x 24 Ral hd. i, 3 20 0464 SCREW—5-40 x 3 Rot he i, 3
7 A-SG04E SCREEM and BRACKET ..o i 1 A-S4095 RATCHET and HUB .. |
Includes Includes
AFEDES BRACKET ond BUSHIMG ... | 21 F1570-B Retaingr—ball ik 1
Ineludes i A-551481 HUB—raichet 1
Includes
55363-A BUSHIMNG: s vty 1 21 7205 A SCREW.ratehet hub oo i
8 A1470-n EPRING—recail ..y 1 Ad - FTA0G-1 RATCHET and BEARIMNG ..o, 1
? Fl1a03 COVER—spring housing ..o | Includes k
o ROS7& SCREW —10-32 x %Wy [throwgh bracked] ..., 1 24 Ah - TEE4T BATCHET: - asvirmrmvaisnmsieminns 1
11 BOATR SCREMA—T0-32 2 3 pan hd. e, 3 Includes
12 B1110 MNUT—3%- 20 hax-jam ... 1 5 FA525 & WASHER—formica ... 1
13 2301%9 WASHER—Ilock, Ty i i 286 F1597 SEML—garlack ...cco..iicenis 2
14 B4DS5S WaEHER—Aar aluminum, Ty . I e F1594 BEARIMNG—nuedle R B
1% AF652 WASHER—Mhrust e 2 2B F1595 WICK—tall oo e 1

Always furnish sew model and serial wenber when vrdering parts. 7



HDMEI.ITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

TT-S0e Flgure B -

A 22SE0T5)
Railar Puller

22831
Aearing Assembly Tool

FIGURE 7 — IGNITION AND GOVERMOR PARTS

APRIL 1958

I'Hi::x L“: Description h‘:\:ﬁ;‘d I11Nd:l:|: :IE::.I Drescription h:ll-:;;ad
1 56029 LEAD—high tension ... 1 21 55949 BOX—breakear, w/core s
2 L0929 GROMMET i Fd 22 55962 MUT—terminal ..., I
3 56018 LEAD—ground i e ] 55963 WASHER—terminal 1
4 AA-TIIRA-A  BWITCH—toggle, w sorew 1 4 55978 GASKET—dust eover ... 1
Includes 25 55979 COVER—d st - 1
5 55879 BEATE ™ oo e 1 AR i St atat i el
27 559485 SCREW—8-37 5 39 Al hd. ..o 1
-] FI0R4-A MUT—hax TR 1 2 83060 WASHER—loek 2
7 A-55373 TERMIMNAL—"Sparky"’ Icnvar 3. !pr]ng}l T s B4048 WASHER Aot 4
i s O PLUG et o ! 30 55981 TERMIMAL ﬂJnm.-l.ii.eb 1
2 25038 GASKET {included with :park plugll 1 ¥ it FRe - . ]
19 Fsnva KEY—rator T TR AR S Ronts ey | 4o S5tk WICK. fel . -

I 55049 GASKET—bock plufe T e | 33 ptiae CONDENSEE N
12 A56180 BACK PLATE [with pivot pest) ... I : ; o/ reeminal 53981} . !
34 S5R0E SCREW . 1
ighudas a5 se11 ROTOR 0 1
13 T1587 SEAL—gardaek ..o i i e B 3 55977 SEEE‘H—:mI gruund 1
14 S50 BEARIMG—needle ... | a7 55906 COIL . - 1
15 A-56150" GOYERMOR—vane e k1 SE027 SLEEVE—msuInnng TR |
14 aneIe SCREW-—EB-32 x %, pan hei ... 2 a9 A0GED SCREW—10-24 x 7 e PR
17 A-FHG45" PLATE—governar adjusting I 40 HI044 WASHER— 10 lock oo 2
fa 0805 SCREW—6-32 w0 3 pan hd, ... 2 41 BOSFE SCREW—6-32 & 8 ot hd, .o, 7
12 BOET & SCREW—10-32 x %, pan hd, ... IR | 42 A5595-1 CLAMP—Ileoad ... 1
i} 55984 WASHER—sealing, felt ... 1 56208 TAPE—insulation ..., |
* Does not include gowernor rod; ses Figure 2,
** Does peb inclede bansion spring; see Figure 2,
Always furnish saww model and serial member when ervdering rarts,

—,



| i

s 98

T{";il
Pligrs o, |
22a:z4

.-“x‘-

Headla Beoring Aass. Tool
2apnd

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

Altways furaish saw weodel and serial joanber when ordering party

.
W e
= =
] l/"'- T, [ 20EIE Mair Baaring
b () A 2=
i '\\_\_\_3!_/ " i |'ff dacksirem
: u,l | .rn-'za_;a?
! EETEER Lo
(e b%- (B T A,
Cmnhl '1qu .ﬂ.llunlr'q .ﬂ.:..-zm blirg o _
Finturs ¥ )
Body g |
— — i
FIGURE 8 — ENGINE ASSEMBLY
APRIL 1958
Index Part Mo Iy Part M,
Ha. Ma, Description Required Mo Ha. Description Required
| HO&ES SCREW — 10:32 % W pon hd, cininiians 1 S55EAT GASKET—roservoir covar 1
b F5504-1 DAMPER—RBOE ;e ey iorrsimtnios oo st 1ieise o | B522 SCREW-—sell-tapping a
i1 M&6aE SCREW —a-37 x W fil, b, . A 55372 Pty —F el 1
56210 WIRE—.018" dia. » &7 2 13 A-535824 VALY E ek i R R I
4 50T CAP—axhows | ki 1 % SA04E-A GASKET—eronkense soaling AN
— ] A-SS060 ELEMENT—muTﬂer T R T | n S4109 FING—S00R i e
4 BOSE3 SCREW—10-32 x 3 pun hd 1 11 SG0%T BEARIMG—main ..o |
7 56182 e AN 12 2 T St e S e bt e s 1 21 83041 WASHER—Ilack, specinl thin ... ... 2
B B1065.2 Lo 1 F TP e O ST ¢ e RO N 4 23 192380 SCREW —main beoring retoining 7
il R3nNe WaSHER—Iock Y ... e O P el 24 58098 -B CRAMESHAFT 1
190 S5050-4 GASKET—¢¥lingar ooivenniimiine i 1 25 55517 RIMNG—piston ... oo bt AR e T Tl
A 1 A1734 ELBODW-—connactor 907 . 1 24 A-S55R9 PISTOM and PIM L]
12 317334 ADAPTER—straight ... I [Feludes
13 A-55625 LIME—ehain ail ..o i | o ieis . T A
T4 A-5620% CRAMKCASE—w/BIVGE BN oo 1 a BNtaipinien pin ralgining. i .
28 MM 55105 COMMECTING R0 1
|nefugle Incluges
[} 55871 STUD—ylinder o 4 9 S5194 BEARIMG—pistan @in ... wi Y
14 55613 STUD—quide bar | 2 an 30541 SCREW—R-32 x Vs allen cap ..o, b
17 A-55621 COVER—uall resasvain ... 1 il AA-S5T80 BOLLERS {set af 270 i i sty 1



Iniox
M.

o R B ka

10

Fu-rr

Ma.
55953
A-5E012

55952
B35S
83009
B1013
BOS44

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-19

FIGURE 9 — BOW SAW

AFRIL 1954
Description Er;tnl:ud ";f::"
GUIDE—T4"™ Bow i i o 1 K
KIT—hbow mouihing ..o ; 1 B
Includes
SCREW —bex hd, W-20 W . 2 @
WASHER—Ilock W i 2 o
NUT—hex bW-20 i iy 2 11
SCREVW —hex hd, 89,24 = 10 e, 2 12

PARTS

Part

Ma.
22784
g1112
A-55468-1

EO&1F
555191
81123
55614

Mate: Use 217 length, ¥ pilch chain,

Dicscripilon

SRR s

NUT—diex S-2d Lo i
COVER—drive casm i i imiamies

Ineludes

SCREW —rd. hd. 3,18 » 2% ...

COWER, e

NUT—hes lock $-18 s,
PIM—adjusting ..ooovos e e

Aleearys ffﬁrﬂ!’.ﬂ.ﬁ saees wroded awd serial wunrber whew ovdeving paris.

2
Ma.
Reequi ranel
1
2
1
1
1 —
1
1



HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Listed below, by states, are the addresses of Homelite Factory branch offices, Each branch office carries o
complete stock of Homelite repair parts, Factory-trained mechanics and special factory tools assure expert
repair service on all Homelite carryable products. For prompt service, go to the neorest bronch listed below,

STATE CITY STATE Iy
ASBERATE )it covvvest imeins dmrasns sssmt s s ammnm s s gomsmzmes Birmingham Marth Caraling ..o o Chorlate
g ] E L L IR S TSR S MO om oty e sy Alhambra Ralcigh
Fresne L PSR SRP PR Cincinnati
Snesamanio Clevieland
— 5, San Fr::c‘i:i: Taleda
DIGradd ot bae e =14 R

s . Byram {Part Chester) Qklabama e Oklahoma City
Hartford DRBRON || R R R e Prartliamd
FIBFTHY v avicrviasierss o i mg Jacksonville Pennsylvanio FEE—— Y [ 1-FI
Miami Erig
G111 L L ST T ST HEE S S L condHonto Harrisburg
linsis Bleomington Hazletan
Springficld Malvern
Sone Fork (Chicagal Philadelphia

DB VR | 5550 5 i b s e w0 s o o Indignopalis 3
|, 00 i s A R BusiierPCir'r Pl1h|:mr:gh
T Tepheiseae ... v Kneaville
MEINE ... mememmot et b sl bt b 4k e Crrono Mamphis
Margland . S e I T T e gt s o e s P o 1 Clevelond
Massoehusels i e Allston (Boston area) Dallets
WA NPEEIRT - b e i e s bty Dabroit Heawslaon
Escorabo Lufkin
Gmndsu?i::t Pk i
B o R D DB L £t Paul Utah s sy Rt fton Narih Salt Loke
I B T v i e e lockson ¥irginia oo g AL LA L Arlingtan
B I s e e s T ey e SRR S S w Konsos City Fichmaond
St Lowis Roanoke
L T e B o A e P SRR Cimaha Washinglon e Beatle
Mew JBEERY i d0 .'\rlil'l:g!n:il'l Epskane
P NI, o e e B e g e Wn?f:::‘:l: Wkt Yirginio s Herefon
Latham [Albany oreo) Klarksbury
Bochestar Wiseonsin o i i Milwaukes
Syronu e Grean Hay

DOMIMNION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHIMERY CO., LTD.

Qvchar Lo Mentreal Mo Brungwick L e e i e S v e Moncton
Albario Edmuonton 0111+ |- T PP RO A CRF AP Rt | L1y L
Brilish Calumbia . L Nancouver Toranto

Hemelite sales and service factory branches ore located throughout the country, Field representatives and
factory-trained servicemen are alwoys ovailable, ready and able to keep your Homelites running in top per-
formance ab all times, See the "'Yellow Pages'" for the oddress and phone number of your nearest Homelite
Branch office.



You'll

SPEED WORK
and make
MORE MONEY
with...

Frinted in United Slofes of Americo
Part Mo, 23302

ADM-4-58

HOMELITE
SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE

POWERFUL OME-MAMN CHAIN SAWS

el oy

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOMELITE - soscu (cermany
ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite's two-cycle gasoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycla dESign, developad to perfecﬁon b}r Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the |egst weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance

I I o M E L I l E A TRUSPECTIVE Pubiication by

a division of Textron Inc. The. SYRBELLES T alL
PORT CHESTER, M. Y.



